(13)6)

## Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

## OFFICE ORDER NO.03/2019

In terms of Railway Board's letter No. 2018/E (O) 11/12/35 dated 09.01.2019 and GM/P Notice No. 940-E/197-Pt. 50/EIA dated 05.04.2019. Sh. Baljeet Singh,(IRPS) Dy. CPO/T&C, Northern Railway is posted as Dy. GM (Corporate coordination) HRIDC in parent pay plus deputation allowance on usual terms of deputation for a period of 3 years or until further orders. His lien will continue to exist in Northern Railway, Baroda House, New Delhi.

(Ravi Kumar Gupta)
Director / P&P

Dated: 08.04.2019

No. HRIDC/8/ESTB/

Copy forwarded for information to

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Railways, Railway Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Secy. to GM, N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 3. Secy. to AGM, N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 4. SDGM, N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 5. PCPO, N. Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 6. CAO/Admn, N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 7. Dy. CPO/Gaz. N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 8. PFA/N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 9. FA&CAO/EG & PF, N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 10. Concerned officer.